

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



Circular No.: 176/ 2022 Date : 12th Sept., 2022

SUB: TRANSFER OPTION IN ONLINE YOUTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (OYMS). PORTAL...REG. Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

We are pleased to inform you that A Temporary Transfer Option in Online Youth Management System (OYMS) will be available from 13th September, 2022.

Through this option, District/division & State can transfer Individual Members and Unit Leaders from one group to another group.

To learn system, you may visit the Official YouTube channel of The Bharat Scouts and Guides in the given link:

- 1. Leader Transfer : <u>https://youtu.be/Ed_BglpYakQ</u>
- 2. Individual Transfer : <u>https://youtu.be/lz_DIO1yKXQ</u>

In case of any query, you may give your feedback in the portal.

Thanking you with regards,

Yours Sincerely,

Ner 1

(R. K. KAUSHIK) DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. The Director DAV
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.